## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Eastern District of Missouri

In re: Patriot Coal Corporation, et al.

Case No. 12-51502

## TRANSFER OF CLAIM OTHER THAN FOR SECURITY

A CLAIM HAS BEEN FILED IN THIS CASE or deemed filed under 11 U.S.C. § 1111(a). Transferee hereby gives evidence and notice pursuant to Rule 3001(e)(2), Fed. R. Bankr. P., of the transfer, other than for security, of the claim referenced in this evidence and notice.

CRT Special Investments LLC	Appalachian Well Surveys			
Name of Transferee	Name of Transferor			
Name and Address where notices to transferee	Court Claim # (if known):			
should be sent:	Amount of Claim: entire claim			
Joseph E. Sarachek 262 Harbor Drive	Date Claim Filed:			
Stamford, CT 06902	PO Box 1058			
	Cambridge, OH 43725			
Phone: 203-548-8062	Phone:			
Last Four Digits of Acct #:	Last Four Digits of Acct. #:			
Name and Address where transferee payments should be sent (if different from above):				
Phone: Last Four Digits of Acct #:				
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provid best of my knowledge and belief.	led in this notice is true and correct to the			
By: /s/Joseph E Sarachek Transferee/Transferee's Agent	Date: 3/22/2013			

TOI PAGG GOT O

2012-03-18 24:42:00 (GMT)

From: CRT CAPITAL GROUP LLC

Exhibit A

## EVIDENCE OF TRANSFER OF CLAIM

TO: THE DEBTOR AND THE BANKRUPTCY COURT

For value received, the adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Appalachian Well Surveys ("Assigner") hereby unconditionally and irrevocably sells, transfers and assigns to CRT Special Investments LLC ("Assignee") 100% of its right, title, interest, claims and causes of action in and to, or arising under or in connection with, its claim (as such term is defined in Section 101(5) of the U.S. Bankruptcy Code), against Panther LLC (the "Debtor"), jointly administered under Patriot Coal Corporation et al., in Case No. 12-51502 et seq., ("Case") pending in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Eastern District of Missouri (the "Bankruptcy Court").

Assignor hereby walves any objection to the transfer of the claim to Assignee on the books and records of the Debtor and the Bankruptcy Court, and hereby walves to the fullest extent permitted by law any notice or right to a hearing as may be imposed by Rule 3001 of the Federal rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, the Bankruptcy Code, applicable local bankruptcy rules or applicable law. Assignor acknowledges and understands, and hereby stipulates, that an order of the Bankruptcy Court may be entered without further notice to Assignor transferring to Assignee the foregoing claim, recognizing Assignee as the sole owner and holder of the claim, and directing that all payments or distributions of money or property in respect of the claim be delivered or made to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this EVIDENCE OF TRANSFER OF CLAIM is executed this 1.1 day of March, 2013.

APPALACHIAN WELL SURVEYS

Name: JONATHAN HUOSON

Kitle: OWNER

CRT SPECIAL INVESTMENTS LLC

By: Your

Jame: John D. Nielsen

Title: Authorized Signatory

## Filed 03/22/13 Entered 03/22/13 08:46:54 Main Document Pg 3 of 3 Filed 09/19/12 Entered 09/19/12 21:33:15 Main Document Pg 34 of 74 Case 12-51502 Doc 3354

12-12900-scc Doc 706

*				D	ebtor	
	F2 - Accou (Continua	72 - Accounts Payable (Continuation Sheet)				
Creditor's Name and Mailing Address Including Zip Code and an Account Number (See Instructions Above)	C O D E B T T O R	1.0	C	/U/D	Date Claim was Incurred and Consideration for Claim. If claim is subject to Setoff, so state.	Claim Amount
APPALACHIAN LABORATORIES INC PO BOX 392 BECKLEY, WV 25802-0392		•			General Trade Payable	\$6,147.70
APPALACHIAN WELL SURVEYS ATTN RYAN CARPENTER PO BOX 1058 CAMBRIDGE, OH 43725			<del></del>		General Trade Payable	\$25,462.20
ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES, INC. 1900 PROGRESS AVENUE COLUMBUS, OH 43207					General Trade Payable	\$1,895.7
ARTISTIC PROMOTIONS LLC 2306 CHARLES AVE DUNBAR, WV 25064					General Trade Payable	\$431.2
AW CHESTERTON COMPANY PO BOX 3351 BOSTON, MA 02241					General Trade Payable	\$1,821.6
B & M REPAIR INC PO BOX 4546 CHAPMANVILLE, WV 25508				сu	General Trade Payable	\$6,588.
B. STANLEY GILL INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309					General Trade Payable	\$860.
BECKLEY WELDING SUPPLY PO BOX 1027 BECKLEY, WV 25802					General Trade Payable	\$2,670.
BJW PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLIES PO BOX 1309 BECKLEY, WV 25802					General Trade Payable	\$144
BLACK DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION INC 5725 KANAWHA TURNPIKE SW SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25309			•		General Trade Payable	\$107,597